Lessor along with a new lease agreement. 

RENT, UTILlTIES AND TAXES. For each of the first twelve months of 
the term, Lessee shall pay to Lessor, by the first day of each month, at 
Landlord’s office, as rent for said premises for such month, the sum of 
THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND NO CENTS (%3,700.00) 
per month. Lessee shall also pay all sales tax applicable to Tenant in 
connection herewith. Furthermore, Lessee shall pay advalorem taxes as 
related to the property and maintain sufficient insurance to indemnify Lessor. 
Lessor shall be named on any pertinent insurance and must approve as